

Title Appeal - 15 of 2022 (CIS-17/22)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000800-2022

12

12-06-2025

Today is fixed for taking steps upon respondent no.2.

Appellants and respondent no.1 file haziras.

Appellants have filed petition under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on this date supported by affidavit.

Heard both sides in respect of amendment application.

By filing this application appellants intend to amend postal address of respondent no.2 in cause title.

Respondent raised no material objection against this application.

Perused the petition under consideration. Proposed amendment is formal in nature and if it is allowed nature of this case will not be changed. So for the interest of justice amendment application deserves to be allowed.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by appellants on 12-06-2025 is considered and allowed on contest but without costs. Appellants are permitted to amend the memo of appeal as prayed for. Bench Clerk is directed to give necessary note on memo of appeal as well as case register.

Fix : **08-08-2025** - for filing amended copy of memo of appeal and to take step upon respondent no.2 by appellants.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988