

Title Appeal - 15 of 2022 (CIS-17/22)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000800-2022

16
16-03-2026

Today is fixed for SR.

Appellants file hazira and postal receipts with track report.

It appears from the track report that notice is duly delivered to the addressee.

Further from the report of process server it transpires that respondent no.2 himself received the notice by putting his signature on the notice form. In spite of due service of notice respondent no.2 has failed to turn up.

Let the case be proceeded ex parte against O.P.

To 21-05-2026 for hearing of appeal.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988